VLO 12V LED Underwater Accent
One light, three lumen levels.
Our VLO Underwater Accent fixture is equipped with the Lumen
Effects System, which allows you to easily switch between three
lumen outputs: 100, 200, or 400, with the use of the Magnetic Key.
Its field configurable design allows for customization based on the
needs of the application.
VLO 12V LED Underwater Accent with Lumen Effects System

BEAM SPREAD DIMENSIONS
Shown above with Weighted Mounting Base 16084BK (Mounting Bracket and Cowl included with fixture).
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1 �Item Number for
Fixture & Beam Angle:
16027 = 60º Wide Flood
2 �Product
Finish:
SS = Stainless Steel
3 �Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16027 SS 30 1 6 0 2 7 S S 3 0
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
2"
2"
2.1"
3.5"
2"
3"
1.7" 2.6"
60˚
Wide Flood
FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS
16027SS27
2700K - Warm White
1 integrated high output LED with 3-step binning for color consistency. Custom acrylic optics.
Tested to a Lumen Maintenance L70 of 50,000 hours. Color Rendering Index of 80+.
60° Wide flood beam angle with clean and crisp center-to-edge uniformity.
Backed by our 10 year limited warranty. Visit Kichler.com/Warranty for details.
Level 1 = 1.5W / 3.5VA, 100 lm, 77 lm/W
Level 2 = 3W / 5VA, 200 lm, 74 lm/W (factory start setting)
Level 3 = 5.5W / 7.5VA, 400 lm, 67 lm/W
16027SS30
3000K - Pure White
Output Position Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Lumen Output 100 lm 200 lm 400 lm